Manitoba

Mineral Resources

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of Mar
Month of Apr

OlIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of Aug
Cumulative Thru Aug 31

To May 5/14

136

9

20

107

0

127

240 129

0
0

0
206

123

o O b~

11

10

0
1891
88

2014
$/m3  ($/bbl)

639.62 (101.64)
628.95 (99.95)

2013

234 830.2
2032 488.3

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/14 — May 5/14)

To May 6/13

148

12

10

210

1

221
414 656

0
0

0
202

218

O O w

11
0
676
0

2013
$/m3  ($/bbl)

540.70 (85.92)
554.09 (88.05)

2012

224 371.7
1948 120.2

2013 Total

537

62

30

498

2

530
1019476

2
1

4
202

526

w o w

468

17

1948
2062


https://www.manitoba.ca/

Lic. No.: 7653

Lic. No.: 8070

Lic. No.: 8169

Lic. No.: 8281

Lic. No.: 9016

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

05 May 2014

East Manson Unit No. 1 Prov. WIW 2-29-13-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.02-29-013-28W1.00

Please note revised well name
Status: Water Injection Well (WIW)

Water Injection Well: 23-Aug-2013
Field/Pool Code: 17 62B

Sinclair Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL WIW 13-11-8-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.13-11-008-29W1.00

Please note revised well name
Status: Water Injection Well (WIW)

Water Injection Well: 23-Apr-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Ewart Unit No. 2 Prov. HZNTL WIW 12-29-7-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.12-29-007-28W1.00

Please note revised well name
Status: Water Injection Well (WIW)

Water Injection Well: 08-Nov-2013
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Sinclair Unit No. 6 HZNTL WIW 1-3-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.01-03-009-29W1.00

Please note revised well name

Status: Water Injection Well (WIW)

Water Injection Well: 23-Apr-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-33-10-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.14-33-010-28W1.00 (ABD J)
UWI: 100.03-33-010-28W1.02

Please note revised UWI and well name

Revision to report: 03-Sept-2013
Well name/UWI changed to 4-33 in error



3
Lic. No.: 9017 Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-33-10-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.04-33-010-28W1.00

Please note revised UWI and well name

Revision to report: 03-Sept-2013
Well name/UWI changed to A4-33 in error

Lic. No.: 9238 Penn West Waskada Prov. DIR COM SWD 13-29-1-25 (WPM)
UWI: 102.13-29-001-25W1.00 (3 59)
UWI: 102.13-29-001-25W1.02 (3 62)
UWI: 102.13-29-001-25W1.03 (3 71)

Please note new UWI's and well name change

Status: Salt Water Disposal (SWD)
Salt Water Disposal: 09-Jul-2013
Field/Pool Code: 3 59/3 62/3 71

Lic. No.: 9313 Tundra St. Lazare HZNTL 16-35-16-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.16-35-016-28W1.00 — Leg #1
UWI: 100.16-35-016-28W1.02 — Leg #2

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 19-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 15 62C

Lic. No.: 9502 Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. COM 5-32-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.05-32-009-29W1.00 (1 59B)
UWI: 102.05-32-009-29W1.02 (1 62B)

Please note new UWI and well name change

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 22-Nov-2013
Field/Pool Code: 1 59D/1 62B

Lic. No.: 9567 Paradise Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 12-29-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.12-29-009-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 21-Nov-2013
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Lic. No.: 9596 Paradise Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A12-29-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 103.12-29-009-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 21-Nov-2013
Field/Pool Code: 1 59D



Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

9606

9624

9625

9653

9654

Lic. No.: 9657

4
Paradise Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 13-29-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.13-29-009-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 18-Dec-2013
Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 1-17-11-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.01-17-011-29W1.02

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 14-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 627

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-18-11-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.04-18-011-29W1.02

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 10-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 1 627

Paradise Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 15-29-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.15-29-009-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 21-Dec-2013
Field/Pool Code: 1 59D

618555 Pierson HZNTL 12-25-1-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.12-25-001-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 01-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 7 29B

618555 Pierson HZNTL A11-34-1-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.11-34-001-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 03-Jan-2014
Field/Pool Code: 7 29B

Revision to report of: 28-Apr-2014
The following 2 new licences should have been included in this
report:



Lic. No.: 9866

Lic. No.: 9867

5
EOG Waskada HZNTL 2-26-1-25 (WPM)
UWI: 100.02-26-001-25W1.00

Licence Issued: 25-Apr-2014

Licensee: EOG Resources Canada Inc

Mineral Rights: EOG Resources Canada Inc

Contractor: Precision Drilling - Rig# 195

Surface Location: 04B-25-01-25

Co-ords: 110.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 25
125.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 25

Grd Elev: 472.86 m

Proj. TD: 1660 m (Triassic)

Field: Waskada

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

EOG Waskada HZNTL A2-26-1-25 (WPM)
UWI: 102.02-26-001-25W1.00

Licence Issued: 25-Apr-2014

Licensee: EOG Resources Canada Inc

Mineral Rights: EOG Resources Canada Inc

Contractor: Precision Drilling - Rig# 195

Surface Location: 04B-25-01-25

Co-ords: 125.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 25
125.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 25

Grd Elev: 472.93 m

Proj. TD: 1660 m (Triassic)

Field: Waskada

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)



Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

7653

8070

8169

8281

9016

9017

9238

9502

WELL NAME CHANGES

From:
To:

From:
To:

From:
To:

From:
To:

From:
To:

From:
To:

From:
To:

From:
To:

East Manson Unit No. 1 Prov. 2-29-13-28(WPM)
East Manson Unit No. 1 Prov. WIW 2-29-13-28(WPM)

Sinclair Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL 13-11-8-29(WPM)
Sinclair Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL WIW 13-11-8-29(WPM)

Ewart Unit No. 2 Prov. HZNTL 12-29-7-28(WPM)
Ewart Unit No. 2 Prov. HZNTL WIW 12-29-7-28(WPM)

Sinclair Unit No. 6 HZNTL 1-3-9-29(WPM)
Sinclair Unit No. 6 HZNTL WIW 1-3-9-29(WPM)

Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-33-10-28(WPM)
Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-33-10-28(WPM)

Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL A4-33-10-28(WPM)
Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-33-10-28(WPM)

Penn West Waskada Prov. DIR 13-29-1-25(WPM)
Penn West Waskada Prov. DIR COM 13-29-1-25(WPM)

Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. A5-32-9-29 (WPM)
Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. COM A5-32-9-29 (WPM)



