

Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT (January 1/14 – May 5/14)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To May 5/14	To May 6/13	2013 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	136	148	537
Licences Cancelled	9	12	62
Vertical Wells Drilled	20	10	30
Horizontal Wells Drilled	107	210	498
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	0	1	2
Wells Drilled - Total	127	221	530
No. of Metres Drilled	240 129	414 656	1 019 476
Wells Re-entered	0	0	2
Wells Being Drilled	0	0	1
No. of Active Rigs	0	0	4
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	206	202	202
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	123	218	526
Wells Abandoned Dry	4	3	3
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	0	0	3
New Wells on Production	11	5	468
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	10	11	17
Licences Cancelled	0	0	1
Kilometers Licenced	1 891	676	1 948
Kilometers Run	88	0	2 062
	2014	2013	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of Mar	639.62 (101.64)	540.70 (85.92)	
Month of Apr	628.95 (99.95)	554.09 (88.05)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2013	2012	
Month of Aug	234 830.2	224 371.7	
Cumulative Thru Aug 31	2 032 488.3	1 948 120.2	

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

05 May 2014

Lic. No.: 7653 East Manson Unit No. 1 Prov. WIW 2-29-13-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.02-29-013-28W1.00

Please note revised well name

Status: Water Injection Well (WIW) Water Injection Well: 23-Aug-2013

Field/Pool Code: 17 62B

Lic. No.: 8070 Sinclair Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL WIW 13-11-8-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.13-11-008-29W1.00

Please note revised well name

Status: Water Injection Well (WIW) Water Injection Well: 23-Apr-2014

Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Lic. No.: 8169 Ewart Unit No. 2 Prov. HZNTL WIW 12-29-7-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.12-29-007-28W1.00

Please note revised well name

Status: Water Injection Well (WIW) Water Injection Well: 08-Nov-2013

Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Lic. No.: 8281 Sinclair Unit No. 6 HZNTL WIW 1-3-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.01-03-009-29W1.00

Please note revised well name

Status: Water Injection Well (WIW) Water Injection Well: 23-Apr-2014

Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Lic. No.: 9016 Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-33-10-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.14-33-010-28W1.00 (ABD J)

UWI: 100.03-33-010-28W1.02

Please note revised UWI and well name

Revision to report: 03-Sept-2013

Well name/UWI changed to 4-33 in error

Lic. No.: 9017 Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-33-10-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.04-33-010-28W1.00

Please note revised UWI and well name

Revision to report: 03-Sept-2013

Well name/UWI changed to A4-33 in error

Lic. No.: 9238 Penn West Waskada Prov. DIR COM SWD 13-29-1-25 (WPM)

UWI: 102.13-29-001-25W1.00 (3 59) UWI: 102.13-29-001-25W1.02 (3 62) UWI: 102.13-29-001-25W1.03 (3 71)

Please note new UWI's and well name change

Status: Salt Water Disposal (SWD) Salt Water Disposal: 09-Jul-2013 Field/Pool Code: 3 59/3 62/3 71

Lic. No.: 9313 Tundra St. Lazare HZNTL 16-35-16-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.16-35-016-28W1.00 - Leg #1 UWI: 100.16-35-016-28W1.02 - Leg #2

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 19-Jan-2014

Field/Pool Code: 15 62C

Lic. No.: 9502 Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. COM 5-32-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.05-32-009-29W1.00 (1 59B) UWI: 102.05-32-009-29W1.02 (1 62B)

Please note new UWI and well name change

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 22-Nov-2013

Field/Pool Code: 1 59D/1 62B

Lic. No.: 9567 Paradise Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 12-29-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.12-29-009-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 21-Nov-2013

Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Lic. No.: 9596 Paradise Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A12-29-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 103.12-29-009-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 21-Nov-2013

Field/Pool Code: 1 59D

Lic. No.: 9606 Paradise Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 13-29-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.13-29-009-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 18-Dec-2013

Field/Pool Code: 1 62B

Lic. No.: 9624 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 1-17-11-29 (WPM)

UWI: 100.01-17-011-29W1.02

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 14-Jan-2014

Field/Pool Code: 1 62Z

Lic. No.: 9625 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-18-11-29 (WPM)

UWI: 100.04-18-011-29W1.02

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 10-Jan-2014

Field/Pool Code: 1 62Z

Lic. No.: 9653 Paradise Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL 15-29-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 100.15-29-009-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 21-Dec-2013

Field/Pool Code: 1 59D

Lic. No.: 9654 618555 Pierson HZNTL 12-25-1-29 (WPM)

UWI: 100.12-25-001-29W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 01-Jan-2014

Field/Pool Code: 7 29B

Lic. No.: 9657 618555 Pierson HZNTL A11-34-1-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.11-34-001-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP)
Capable Of Oil Production: 03-Jan-2014

Field/Pool Code: 7 29B

Revision to report of: 28-Apr-2014

The following 2 new licences should have been included in this

report:

Lic. No.: 9866 EOG Waskada HZNTL 2-26-1-25 (WPM)

UWI: 100.02-26-001-25W1.00

Licence Issued: 25-Apr-2014

Licensee: EOG Resources Canada Inc Mineral Rights: EOG Resources Canada Inc Contractor: Precision Drilling - Rig# 195

Surface Location: 04B-25-01-25

Co-ords: 110.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 25 125.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 25

Grd Elev: 472.86 m Proj. TD: 1660 m (Triassic)

Field: Waskada

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 9867 EOG Waskada HZNTL A2-26-1-25 (WPM)

UWI: 102.02-26-001-25W1.00

Licence Issued: 25-Apr-2014

Licensee: EOG Resources Canada Inc Mineral Rights: EOG Resources Canada Inc Contractor: Precision Drilling - Rig# 195

Surface Location: 04B-25-01-25

Co-ords: 125.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 25 125.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 25

Grd Elev: 472.93 m

Proj. TD: 1660 m (Triassic)

Field: Waskada

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

WELL NAME CHANGES

Lic. No.: 7653	From: To:	East Manson Unit No. 1 Prov. 2-29-13-28(WPM) East Manson Unit No. 1 Prov. WIW 2-29-13-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 8070	From: To:	Sinclair Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL 13-11-8-29(WPM) Sinclair Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL WIW 13-11-8-29(WPM)
Lic. No.: 8169	From: To:	Ewart Unit No. 2 Prov. HZNTL 12-29-7-28(WPM) Ewart Unit No. 2 Prov. HZNTL WIW 12-29-7-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 8281	From: To:	Sinclair Unit No. 6 HZNTL 1-3-9-29(WPM) Sinclair Unit No. 6 HZNTL WIW 1-3-9-29(WPM)
Lic. No.: 9016	From: To:	Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-33-10-28(WPM) Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-33-10-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 9017	From: To:	Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL A4-33-10-28(WPM) Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-33-10-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 9238	From: To:	Penn West Waskada Prov. DIR 13-29-1-25(WPM) Penn West Waskada Prov. DIR COM 13-29-1-25(WPM)
Lic. No.: 9502	From: To:	Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. A5-32-9-29 (WPM) Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. COM A5-32-9-29 (WPM)